Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Friday, May 5th, 2023

Big run of feeders & replacement hfrs. Lots of buying power in the seats, and a good

strong market.

CLVS FC=Fall Clvs, NW= Not Weaned

Bobby Ellsworth, Ft Thompson

Rafter U Cross, Quinn
Karrels Cattle Co, Broadus MT

Fuoss Ang Ranch, Draper

P. J. Werdel/Sons, Ree Heights

Gadd Ranch, Highmore
Doug/Dan Knox, Highmore

Dustin Reeves, Owanka
Paul Schaefers, Orient

Mick/Mike Mortellaro, Philip

Sleep Ranch, Spearfish
Redding Farms, Donnybrook ND

Jim/Carson Carlisle, Ft Pierre
D/T Mercer, Blunt

Hansine Ranch, Pierre

Scott Pazour, Ft Pierre

Mork/Chantry Norman, Hayes

Dana Fitzgerald, Milesville

83 bbwf strs NHTC
83 blk strs NHTC

165 blk strs NHTC
88 bbwf strs NHTC

87 blk strs

51 blk strs NHTC

98 blk strs

90 blk strs

90 blk strs

77 blk hfrs
88 bbwf strs
82 bbwf strs
72 bbwf strs
71 bbwf strs
288 bbwf strs
72 bbwf strs
72 bbwf strs
216 bbwf strs
72 bbwf strs
301 blk hfrs
75 blk hfrs
75 blk hfrs
56 blk hfrs
39 blk hfrs
127 blk hfrs
70 blk hfrs
40 blk strs
128 bbwf strs
64 bbwf strs
64 bbwf strs
53 blk strs
125 blk strs
64 blk hfrs
64 blk hfrs
68 blk hfrs
56 blk strs

65 bbwf strs
196 bbwf strs
72 blk hfrs
66 blk hfrs
35 redx hfrs
20 blk/red hfrs
77 red ang hfrs
29 rrwf hfrs
66 blk hfrs
65 blk hfrs
38 bwf hfrs
32 redx hfrs
60 blk hfrs
85 bbwf hfrs
84 bbwf hfrs
248 blk hfrs
70 blk hfrs
10 blk hfrs
10 blk strs

730
721
715
636
627
870
600
682
675
554
573
649
696
720
774
791
780
785
787
763
772
771
956
850
825
742
728
864
856
880
751
842
805
788
721
830
936
923
776
782
726
586
752
773
800
789
798
779
700
582
600
630
665
510
583

wt cwt
269.00
269.00
269.00
275.50
275.50
216.00
282.00
260.50
260.50
256.00
280.50
261.00
247.50
245.00
227.50
223.50
217.50
217.00
216.50
207.00
202.50
200.50
209.50
186.00
201.75
199.50
236.50
205.00
205.00
204.25
228.50
198.50
200.00
200.50
210.00
205.00
191.00
191.00
206.00
202.50
196.00
211.00
206.00
198.50
196.00
196.00
190.00
200.00
208.00
246.50
243.00
241.00
218.00
240.00
252.00



Brakke Ranch, Presho
Murdock Arthur, Interior

Aaron Mansfield, Kadoka

Clay/Holly Schaack, Wall
Wyatt/Hannah Schaack, Wall

Brown/Mamer, Porter

Cory Smith, Milesville

Norman/Ross Bower, Vivian

Rodney Vollmer, Black Hawk

ER Consignor

Zach West, New Underwood

LeRoy/Kyle Booth, Draper
Tyler Carroll, Fairburn

Brent/Zane Pries, Pierre

Reggie/Seby Keil, St Onge

Dave/Tate Rinehart, Onida
Dave Schumacher, Herreid
Gary/Jesse Knox, Highmore
Noel Henriksen, Draper

WR Consignor
Pillote Farms, Pierre

Brady Bickel, Trail City
Jones/Trapp, Midland

Ken/Kim Lensegrav, Interior

Cheyenne Schmidt, Norris
Bill/Sandy Kelly, Philip
WR Consignor

3 J Cattle Co, Midland

77 bbwf hfrs
33 bbwf hfrs

7 redx hfrs

69 bbwf hfrs
12 bbwf strs

7 redx strs

49 blk strs

18 blk strs

17 blk hfrs

27 blk hfrs

9 blk hfrs

20 blk strs

23 blk strs

59 mix strs

20 mix strs

45 blk/red hfrs
10 blk/red hfrs
24 blk strs

7 blk strs

9 blk hfrs

14 blk hfrs

15 blk strs

39 blk hfrs

73 blk/red hfrs
13 blk/red hfrs
13 blk/red hfrs
14 bbwf strs
11 blk/char hfrs
39 bbwf hfrs
26 blk strs FC
24 blk hfrs FC

10 blk strs FC NW
4 blk hfrs FC NW

14 blk hfrs

24 blk/red strs FC NW
4 redx strs FC NW

4 redx hfrs FC NW

7 blk strs FC NW

6 blk/red hfrs FC NW

19 blk strs FC
10 blk hfrs FC
15 blk strs

14 blk hfrs

8 red ang strs
3 red ang hfrs
32 blk hfrs

15 blk strs

8 blk hfrs

6 blk strs

6 blk hfrs

11 blk strs

33 blk hfrs

10 blk strs

23 blk/red hfrs
11 blk/red hfrs
20 bbwf strs
15 bbwf hfrs
11 blk/red hfrs
3 blk strs

16 blk strs

13 blk hfrs

5 blk strs

695
655
610
621
626
711
786
515
553
787
422
642
633
595
439
562
409
509
414
527
422
593
627
427
542
305
366
377
526
580
534
528
490
539
566
403
395
579
533
575
604
638
583
853
768
723
689
613
668
522
591
600
596
627
481
446
439
349
557
401
404
694

212.50
221.50
212.00
239.50
260.00
215.00
221.50
280.00
250.00
196.50
275.00
259.00
231.00
267.50
278.00
250.00
272.00
296.00
302.00
260.00
250.00
255.00
234.00
275.00
256.00
272.50
327.00
286.00
255.50
266.00
246.00
270.00
227.50
252.00
248.00
262.50
247.50
240.00
231.00
233.00
186.00
254.00
243.00
183.00
184.00
210.80
247.50
217.00
256.00
252.00
246.00
240.00
258.00
220.00
250.00
277.50
257.50
250.00
261.00
293.00
267.50
224.00



Luci Rattling Leaf, White River

Kim Peterson, Parade

Eric Slaathaug, Ft Pierre
Chris Reeves, Eagle Butte
Bruce Mathews, Draper
Arliss Keckler, Eagle Butte

6 bbwf hfrs
4 bbwf strs
3 bbwf strs
3 blk hfrs

4 blk strs

3 redx hfrs
3 bbwf strs
2 bbwf strs

608
865
618
572
836
640
698
643

217.00
192.00
252.00
220.00
188.00
207.00
226.00
236.00



